PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES (BARBADOS) INC.	10/20/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	801 S.W. 89th Street	
Internal Address:	Building B.	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73139	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10012003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)787-3558

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (613) 237-5160

Email: ipinfo@blgcanada.com

Correspondent Name: Borden Ladner Gervais LLP

Address Line 1: World Exchange Plaza

Address Line 2: 100 Queen Street, Suite 1100 Address Line 4: Ottawa, CANADA K1P 1J9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PAT 2521B-2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Angela Armstrong-Baker

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAT_2521B_2_Assignment#page1.tif source=PAT_2521B_2_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0616

500117692

00 100

ECH \$40

source=PAT_2521B_2_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT

We:

FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES (BARBADOS) INC. Suite 200, Braemar Court Deighton Road St. Michael BARBADOS

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 801 S.W. 89th Street, Bidg. B Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73139 UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

all our right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the inventions disclosed in the patents and patent applications listed in Schedule "A", and to any application for patent claiming priority therefrom, and to all our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

We agree to co-operate in obtaining the above-mentioned patent protection, and to execute such documents as may be required to file the above-mentioned applications, and secure the above-mentioned patents, in the name of the assignee, or its successors in title.

We authorize the firm of Borden Ladner Gervais LLP to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

	FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES	PAGE
		·
	-	•
BIGNED at ST. MISHA	City by Town Cour	4
this 2011, day of OCTORY	erz , 2005 .	•
	FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES (BARBADO	
	By: Stephen Greaves	OS) INC
	Title: Director	
STATEME	NT BY WITNESS	YA
(name of witness)	whose full post office address is	Barbados
(name of witness)		
Belment Road, Saint	Michael Babados	
was personally present and did see Ste assignment and such assignor is person described in such document.	phen Greaves execute the within nelly known to me to be the person	() () () () () () () () () ()
		1 16 . 37 m
	Signature of Witness	1 / Low
8IGNED at		
SIGNED at OK LIAD	YOU TOWN CITY OLIMHOUNG	USA
thisday of	2005 . [•
	FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
	TOTAL IECHNOLOGIES INC	
<u>.</u>	Mike.	
•	By: -Michael Liddell	
STATEMENT	By: -Michael Liddell Title: President	
It I away of Sales	By: Michael Liddell Title: President BY WITNESS	
(name of witness)	By: -Michael Liddell Title: President	
(name of witness) 14313 N. May Ave, Suite	By: Michael Liddell Title: President BY WITNESS whose full post office address is LOO, Oklahoma City, Ok	
(name of winess) 14313 N. May Ave, Suite	By: Michael Liddell Title: President BY WITNESS whose full post office address is LOO, Olcla Long City, Olc 23134	
(name of witness) 14313 N. May Ave, Suite	By: Michael Liddell Title: President BY WITNESS whose full post office address is LOO, Olcla Long City, Olc 23134	
(name of witness) 14313 N. May Ave Suite was personally present and did see Michael and such assigning the tealty known to re document.	By: Michael Liddell Title: President BY WITNESS whose full post office address is LOO, Olcla Long City, Olc 23134	
(name of winess) (name of winess) 14313 N. May Ave, Suite was personally present and did see Michaland such assigning the first deally known to reduce the see winess of th	By: Michael Liddell Title: Precident BY WITNESS whose full post office address is LOO, Olchelone City, Olc 23134 el Liddell execule the within assignment me to be the person described in such Signature of Witness	
(name of winess) (name of winess) 14313 N. May Ave, Suite was personally present and did see Michaland such assigning the first deally known to reduce the see winess of th	By: Michael Liddell Title: President BY WITNESS whose full post office address is LOO, Olchelome City, Olc 23134 el-Liddell execute the within assignment me to be the person described in such	P

PATENT REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0619

SCHEDULE "A"

Serial No.	Title	FHIng Date	leave Date	Juriediction
09/324,383	FOR CLEANING DRINK WATER	June 2, 1999	2002	UNITED STATES
09/584,892	COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	(6,346,217) October 30, 2001 (6,309,470)	UNITED
10/012,003	CLEANING/DISINFECTANT COMPOSITION TO CLEAN SURFACES	October 29, 2001	Pending	UNITED
U\$2000/001 939 2,374,112	4 A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	Nationalized	wo
00937968.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	Pending	CANADA
00937966.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES A COMPOSITION AND METHOD	June 1, 2000	1196033	EUROPE
	FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	December 1, 2004 (1196033 ES)	SPAIN
00937966.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	December 1, 2004	IRELAND
00937966.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	(1196033 IE) December 1, 2004	UNITED
00937986.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	(1196033 GB) December 1, 2004	FRANCE
00937966.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	(1196033 FR) December 1, 2004	GERMANY
00937966.0	A COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR CLEANING SURFACES	June 1, 2000	(1196033 DE) December 1, 2004	ITALY
10/926,272	PROCESS FOR IN-SITE CLEANING OF DRINKING WATER FILTRATION MEDIA	August 24, 2004	(1196033 IT) Pending	UNITED STATES
B2005/0024 7	PROCESS FOR IN-SITU CLEANING OF DRINKING WATER FILTRATION MEDIA	August 22, 2005	Pending	wo
0/643,144	TREATMENT FLUID DISPOSAL IN CHEMICAL CLEANING PROCESSES FOR DRINKING WATER FACILITIES	January 12, 2005	Pending	UNITED STATES
0/704,900	METHOD AND COMPOSITION FOR REMOVING BIOLOGICAL FOULING FROM SURFACES IN CONTACT WITH WATER	August 3, 2005	Pending	UNITED STATES

Assignment FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES (BARBADOS) INC. to FLORAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Page J of 3 $\,$

RECORDED: 06/21/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017821 FRAME: 0620